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MLTH2 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo II Assn., Inc.

End Date: 12/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

12/31/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

11/30/2025

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 0447  11,827.81  12,840.59 (1,012.78)$ $ $

10-1090-00-00 Due  (From) / To OP (10,000.00) (10,000.00)  -   

Total OPERATING:  1,827.81  2,840.59 (1,012.78)$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  36,280.22  39,663.49 (3,383.27)$ $ $

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  36,280.22  39,663.49 (3,383.27)$ $ $

Total Assets:  38,108.03  42,504.08 (4,396.05)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  509.57  -    509.57 $ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  33,922.20  37,314.42 (3,392.22)

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees  5,811.00  1.00  5,810.00 

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings (1,417.35) (1,417.35)  -   $ $ $

Total OPERATING EQUITY: (1,417.35) (1,417.35)  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss) (717.39)  6,606.01 (7,323.40)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  38,108.03  42,504.08 (4,396.05)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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MLTH2 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo II Assn., Inc.

End Date: 12/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

12/31/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

11/30/2025

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 0455  39,052.21  38,956.00  96.21 $ $ $

12-1280-00-00 Due From OP  10,000.00  10,000.00  -   

Total RESERVES:  49,052.21  48,956.00  96.21 $ $ $

LOAN RECEIVABLE

18-1890-00-00 Loan Receivable  37,085.00  37,622.65 (537.65)$ $ $

Total LOAN RECEIVABLE:  37,085.00  37,622.65 (537.65)$ $ $

Total Assets:  86,137.21  86,578.65 (441.44)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2014-00-00 VNB Loan  37,085.00  37,622.65 (537.65)$ $ $

25-2500-00-00 Roof Replacement  37,024.35  37,024.35  -   

25-2501-00-00 Painting Reserve (5,117.38) (5,117.38)  -   

25-2503-00-00 Driveway/Walkways  8,518.16  8,518.16  -   

25-2504-00-00 General Reserves  5,973.21  5,973.21  -   

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  2,653.87  2,557.66  96.21 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  86,137.21  86,578.65 (441.44)$ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  86,137.21  86,578.65 (441.44)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:05 am
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MLTH2 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo II Assn., Inc.

End Date: 12/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 0447 $11,827.81 

10-1090-00-00 Due  (From) / To OP (10,000.00)

$1,827.81 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 0455   39,052.21 

12-1280-00-00 Due From OP   10,000.00 

$49,052.21 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   36,280.22 

$36,280.22 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

LOAN RECEIVABLE

18-1890-00-00 Loan Receivable   37,085.00 

$37,085.00 Total LOAN RECEIVABLE:

$124,245.24 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   509.57 

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable   33,922.20 

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees   5,811.00 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2014-00-00 VNB Loan   37,085.00 

25-2500-00-00 Roof Replacement   37,024.35 

25-2501-00-00 Painting Reserve (5,117.38)

25-2503-00-00 Driveway/Walkways   8,518.16 

25-2504-00-00 General Reserves   5,973.21 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   2,653.87 

$86,137.21 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings (1,417.35)

($1,417.35)Total OPERATING EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss (717.39)

($717.39)

$124,245.24 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH2 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo II Assn., Inc.

End Date: 12/31/2025

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

$               -   $                -   4000 Quarterly Assessments $               -   $               -   $  88,368.00 $  88,368.00 $     88,368.00 

           100.00                     -   4005 Application Fees                    -                      -                     -              100.00                      -   

           157.86                     -   4025 Late Fees                    -                      -                     -              157.86                      -   

$               -   $                -   $       257.86 $               -   $  88,625.86 $  88,368.00 TOTAL INCOME $     88,368.00 

TOTAL INCOME $       257.86 $                -   $               -   $  88,625.86 $  88,368.00 $           0.00 $     88,368.00 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

           210.00               17.50 5000 Management Fees             275.00            257.50         3,300.00         3,090.00            3,300.00 

                   -                 24.62 5110 Accounting Services             219.62            195.00         2,635.00         2,635.00            2,635.00 

(        342.50)              41.63 5160 Legal Expenses               41.63                    -             500.00            842.50               500.00 

$        536.25 $          83.75 ($      132.50)$       452.50 $    6,567.50 $    6,435.00 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $       6,435.00 

ADMIN

(          73.94)              20.73 5400 Office Supplies               37.50              16.77           450.00            523.94               450.00 

(        210.05)(           48.00)5465 Corp Annual Report                    -                48.00                   -              210.05                      -   

(            0.44)                    -   5901 Loan Repayment             757.12            757.12         9,085.00         9,085.44            9,085.00 

$        794.62 ($         27.27) ($      284.43)$       821.89 $    9,819.43 $    9,535.00 TOTAL ADMIN $       9,535.00 

INSURANCE

(     3,227.13)(         600.02)5850 INS - Expense          1,791.63         2,391.65       21,500.00       24,727.13          21,500.00 

        2,520.72             190.88 5852 INS - Flood          1,562.50         1,371.62       18,750.00       16,229.28          18,750.00 

$     3,354.13 ($       409.14) ($      706.41)$    3,763.27 $  40,956.41 $  40,250.00 TOTAL INSURANCE $     40,250.00 

UTILITIES

        1,706.46               62.28 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash             833.37            771.09       10,000.00         8,293.54          10,000.00 

           487.29             145.87 6045 Irrigation Water             145.87                    -           1,750.00         1,262.71            1,750.00 

$        979.24 $        208.15 $    2,193.75 $       771.09 $    9,556.25 $  11,750.00 TOTAL UTILITIES $     11,750.00 

MAINTENANCE

           517.20             109.05 6005 Building             166.63              57.58         2,000.00         1,482.80            2,000.00 

             66.93 (           70.57)6020 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50              83.07           150.00              83.07               150.00 

(        615.79)              39.62 6040 Exterminating               39.62                    -             475.00         1,090.79               475.00 

$        218.75 $          78.10 ($        31.66)$       140.65 $    2,656.66 $    2,625.00 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $       2,625.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(        230.00)(           37.50)6100 Landscape             412.50            450.00         4,950.00         5,180.00            4,950.00 

           300.00               25.00 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service               25.00                    -             300.00                    -                 300.00 

(          25.00)              41.63 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming               41.63                    -             500.00            525.00               500.00 

(        424.00)(         882.37)6130 Mulch/Pine Straw               41.63            924.00           500.00            924.00               500.00 

           500.00               41.63 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement               41.63                    -             500.00                    -                 500.00 

$        562.39 ($       811.61) $       121.00 $    1,374.00 $    6,629.00 $    6,750.00 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $       6,750.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $    1,159.75 ($       878.02)$     6,445.38 $  76,185.25 $  77,345.00 $    7,323.40 $     77,345.00 

$    1,417.61 $     11,023.00 ($       878.02)($    6,445.38)NET ORDINARY INCOME $  12,440.61 $  11,023.00 ($   7,323.40)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

                   -                       -   9010 Reserve Contribution                    -                      -         13,158.00       13,158.00          13,158.00 

$               -   $                -   $               -   $               -   $  13,158.00 $  13,158.00 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $     13,158.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $               -   $                -   $               -   $  13,158.00 $  13,158.00 $           0.00 $     13,158.00 

$               -   ($    13,158.00)$                -   $            0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($ 13,158.00) ($13,158.00)$           0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved. Date : 01/13/2026 12:05 AM
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Time:  12:05 am

 1/13/2026

Page:

MLTH2 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo II Assn., Inc.

Date:

12/31/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

$              -   $                -   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $                -   $                 -   $  88,368.00 $  88,368.00 $  88,368.00 

           100.00                     -   4005-00-00 Application Fees                     -                        -                     -              100.00                    -   

           157.86                     -   4025-00-00 Late Fees                     -                        -                     -              157.86                    -   

$                -   $                -   $257.86 $                 -   $  88,625.86 $  88,368.00 Total INCOME $  88,368.00 

$       257.86 $                -   $                -   $  88,625.86 $  88,368.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $             0.00 $  88,368.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

           210.00               17.50 5000-00-00 Management Fees             275.00              257.50        3,300.00         3,090.00         3,300.00 

                  -                 24.62 5110-00-00 Accounting Services             219.62              195.00        2,635.00         2,635.00         2,635.00 

(       342.50)              41.63 5160-00-00 Legal Expenses               41.63                      -             500.00            842.50            500.00 

$        536.25 $          83.75 ($132.50)$         452.50 $    6,567.50 $    6,435.00 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $    6,435.00 

ADMIN

(         73.94)              20.73 5400-00-00 Office Supplies               37.50                16.77           450.00            523.94            450.00 

(       210.05)(           48.00)5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report                     -                  48.00                   -              210.05                    -   

(           0.44)                    -   5901-00-00 Loan Repayment             757.12              757.12        9,085.00         9,085.44         9,085.00 

$        794.62 ($         27.27) ($284.43)$         821.89 $    9,819.43 $    9,535.00 Total ADMIN $    9,535.00 

INSURANCE

(     3,227.13)(         600.02)5850-00-00 INS - Expense          1,791.63           2,391.65       21,500.00       24,727.13       21,500.00 

        2,520.72             190.88 5852-00-00 INS - Flood          1,562.50           1,371.62       18,750.00       16,229.28       18,750.00 

$     3,354.13 ($       409.14) ($706.41)$       3,763.27 $  40,956.41 $  40,250.00 Total INSURANCE $  40,250.00 

UTILITIES

        1,706.46               62.28 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash             833.37              771.09       10,000.00         8,293.54       10,000.00 

           487.29             145.87 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water             145.87                      -          1,750.00         1,262.71         1,750.00 

$        979.24 $        208.15 $2,193.75 $         771.09 $    9,556.25 $  11,750.00 Total UTILITIES $  11,750.00 

MAINTENANCE

           517.20             109.05 6005-00-00 Building             166.63                57.58        2,000.00         1,482.80         2,000.00 

             66.93 (           70.57)6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                83.07           150.00              83.07            150.00 

(       615.79)              39.62 6040-00-00 Exterminating               39.62                      -             475.00         1,090.79            475.00 

$        218.75 $          78.10 ($31.66)$         140.65 $    2,656.66 $    2,625.00 Total MAINTENANCE $    2,625.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(       230.00)(           37.50)6100-00-00 Landscape             412.50              450.00        4,950.00         5,180.00         4,950.00 

           300.00               25.00 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service               25.00                      -             300.00                    -              300.00 

(         25.00)              41.63 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming               41.63                      -             500.00            525.00            500.00 

(       424.00)(         882.37)6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw               41.63              924.00           500.00            924.00            500.00 

           500.00               41.63 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement               41.63                      -             500.00                    -              500.00 

$        562.39 ($       811.61) $121.00 $       1,374.00 $    6,629.00 $    6,750.00 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $    6,750.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

                  -                       -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution                     -                        -         13,158.00       13,158.00       13,158.00 

$                -   $                -   $0.00 $                 -   $  13,158.00 $  13,158.00 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $  13,158.00 

$    1,159.75 ($       878.02)$     6,445.38 $  89,343.25 $  90,503.00 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $      7,323.40 $  90,503.00 

$    1,417.61 ($   2,135.00)($       878.02)($    6,445.38)Net Income: ($      717.39) ($  2,135.00)($     7,323.40)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Last Statement: November 30, 2025
Statement Ending: December 31, 2025
Page:
Account Number 43060447

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO II ASSOC
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
OPERATING ACCOUNT
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX0447

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 12/01/25 - 12/31/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO II ASSOC

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $13,215.59
12/01 CHECK  5062 -$375.00 $12,840.59
12/02 ACH DEBIT

MLTH2 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251202 14263
-$195.00 $12,645.59

12/02 ACH DEBIT
MLTH2 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251202 14143

-$257.50 $12,388.09

12/04 ACH DEBIT
MLTH2 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251204 14372

-$1.52 $12,386.57

12/15 ACH DEBIT
FIRST INSURANCE INSURANCE 251215 900-
105440150

-$3,392.22 $8,994.35

12/16 ACH DEBIT
MLTH2 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251216 14471

-$11.75 $8,982.60

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$87.51 $8,895.09

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$112.53 $8,782.56

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$124.21 $8,658.35

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$127.54 $8,530.81

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$143.39 $8,387.42

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$175.91 $8,211.51

12/22 CHECK  5063 -$999.00 $7,212.51

Beginning Balance
$13,215.59 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$5,810.00 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$6,817.78 =

Ending Balance
$12,207.81

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ACFJNHFMHLOPOLBKFAEEHHGK
ALHMOANPKPAFIDKNBNENBDOK
ADOKPNMIMEHMBJBIOPCCHCGK
AGOIIIMAOMOOMKOKAKACGKEK

1 M0656BLK010126103847 65 000000000 1665 004

1 0007151 0001-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 65  L  1665

1665 0007151 0001-0004 1665

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNGOGMGK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHMILBHKK
ACFJNHFMHLOPOJIFIEMIJK
ALHMOANPIMAEFDCMDCOEJK
ADOKOMAOLKHOCNHGFDBOJK
DDLLDLLDDDLDDDLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX0447
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 2 of 4

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
12/22 AUTOMATIC LN PAYMT

AUTOMATIC LOAN PAY
-$757.12 $6,455.39

12/26 CHECK  5065 -$57.58 $6,397.81
12/29 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $1,937.00 $8,334.81
12/30 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $1,937.00 $10,271.81
12/31 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $1,936.00 $12,207.81
Ending Balance $12,207.81

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

12/01 5062 $375.00
12/22 5063 $999.00

12/26 5065* $57.58

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFKHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ACFJNHFMHDOPNLBKFCAKEKGK
ALHMOANPKPFPGHMAKOCLLLGK
ADOKNNEBFNKOCPHAEBMMMLGK
AGKAKIMMKAOKMCOKICAECCMK

1 0007152 0002-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 65  L  1665

1665 0007152 0002-0004 1665



Account Number: XXXXXX0447
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 0447

12/01/2025 # 5062 $375.00

12/22/2025 # 5063 $999.00

12/26/2025 # 5065 $57.58

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFELHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ACFJNHFMPLOPOIBKEGGINCGK
ALHMOANPLNNJKJFNLGEIPDGK
ADOKNNFDIEFBPEPKPBJFGMHK
AGOGEIMAOIEMGCGKMKGCCKMK

1 0007153 0003-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 65  L  1665

1665 0007153 0003-0004 1665



Account Number: XXXXXX0447
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFELGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ACFJNHEMPDOPNLBKFAADHOGK
ALHMGINPKNHIAJGEDBPKCLOK
ADOKONBANNGBEOCNKKDJJNHK
AGGOGAMEKECMCKOCECIEOKMK

1 0007154 0004-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 65  L  1665

1665 0007154 0004-0004 1665



Last Statement: November 30, 2025
Statement Ending: December 31, 2025
Page:
Account Number 43060455

1 of 2

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO II ASSOC
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
RESERVE ACCOUNT
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX0455

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 12/01/25 - 12/31/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO II ASSOC

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
12/31 INTEREST CREDIT $96.21 $40,090.81
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $39,994.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $1,298.96 Interest Paid $96.21

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Beginning Balance
$39,994.60 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$96.21 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$40,090.81

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$39,994.60

$40,090.81

2.87%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ACFJNHFOHLOPMJAKEFFMFHGK
ALHMOAMNJNDMHBBOKBFBIDGK
ADOKOPNBBMCBEAOLNLJPJGGK
AGEIIIEIOAAACKOOMKIMACEK

1 M0656BLK010126103847 66 000000000 1666 002

1 0007155 0001-0002 M0656BLK010126103847 66  L  1666

1666 0007155 0001-0002 1666

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNGJDMGK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHIFJJNOK
ACFJNHFOHLOPNLECHFGIJK
ALHMOAMNJPGBJANCGBACJK
ADOKPNMOBNGHGHLKBGAPJK
DDLLDLDDDDLDLDLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX0455
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 2 of 2

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFKHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ACFJNHEOHDOPOKAKFDHHKAHK
ALHMGIMNLMMKAAGMBFPMJDGK
ADOKMPFCPKOFPFDFMJPPDGHK
AGMCEAMICECAMCGKAGGOECEK

1 0007156 0002-0002 M0656BLK010126103847 66  L  1666

1666 0007156 0002-0002 1666
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